
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

96 

20 

9 

22 

37 

117 

17 

49 

5 

#01 

55 

3 

88 

31 

52 

67 

122 

86 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SE30 

SRF3 

SE30 

SRF3 

SE30 

SE30 

SE30 

SE30 

SRF 

SE30 

HP 

SE30 

SE30 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

2 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

7 

1 

8 

DNS 

Name 

Matt Rowe 

Steve Owens 

Gary Vizioli 

Jeremy Randall 

Tim Ginalski 

Thomas McGinn 

Kevin Kennedy 

Don Stevenson 

Andrew Bairley 

Hans Morris 

Tom Samuelson 

Jeff Hutton 

Max Mayo 

Leslie Kurz 

Larry Marks 

Eli Garrett 

Elizabeth Jolly 

Scott Smith 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

260131 

351754 

399261 

331179 

613364 

614415 

413329 

393728 

437774 

711170 

622495 

629515 

682109 

376211 

622680 

233891 

484588 

627939 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

2.065 

35.414 

1:16.526 

1:17.031 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:43.858 

1:44.729 

1:46.254 

1:50.744 

1:50.783 

1:53.586 

1:54.679 

1:54.127 

1:54.412 

1:55.291 

1:56.425 

1:56.657 

1:57.210 

1:58.768 

1:57.598 

1:57.691 

2:04.171 

Sponsor 

E U I Racing 

Finish Line Product Development Services 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

JR3 Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

marycurtinproductions 

Schneller BMW 

www.fireeye.com 

Shine Racing Service 

First American Title  Condor Speed Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1038 Time Final 1108 

New Track Record (1:53.586) for SE30 by Thomas McGinn. 

Printed: 9/10/2023 11:12:27 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chief Steward / Paul Capel, Chairman SOM 

For results go to NER.org/racelive 

or email AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.065 

Avg. Speed 

78.699 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.858 

Best Speed 

79.724 

Best Lap by 

96 - Matt Rowe 

NERRC Pig Roast Regional 

Grp 1 - SRF,SRF3,E-F-HP,GTL,SE30,LC 

Race 2 #23-R-59584 

Race (16:00 and 1 Laps) started at 10:16:49 

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles 

9/10/2023 09:00 AM 

New England Region
NERRC Pig Roast Regional

Official Race Results


